

City of Guelph Residential Greywater Reuse Rebate New Home Intent to Apply Form

The City of Guelph is pleased to offer the Guelph Residential Greywater Reuse Rebate Program. Through this program a rebate of **\$1000** will be provided to homeowners who purchase and install a City of Guelph approved residential greywater reuse system as part of construction of a new home.

New Home - Terms/Conditions

Rebate Eligibility

- Residential Greywater Reuse Program rebates will be provided to participant home builders
 following completion of a final home plumbing inspection by City of Guelph Building Services
 Staff and submission of a completed rebate application form that will be provided once the
 Intent to Apply form is approved. Rebates will be provided on a first-come, first-served basis,
 based on availability and will be distributed at the sole discretion of the City of Guelph.
- 2. It is required that the homes containing a greywater reuse system be located in the City of Guelph and be serviced via the municipal water supply to be eligible for rebate.

Greywater Reuse System Eligibility

3. To be eligible for rebate it is required that selected greywater reuse system technologies must have a minimum capacity volume of 150L, maintain a chlorine residual and achieve removal of particulate and debris from the source of greywater collection in accordance with the water quality standards of Health Canada's Canadian Guidelines for Domestic Reclaimed Water for Use in Toilet or Urinal Flushing.

System Installation Requirements

- 4. As part of home installation it is required that all greywater reuse service lines are completely marked with appropriate indication noting that the service line possesses non potable water.
- Installation of greywater reuse systems must be completed in accordance with applicable law including specifications of the Ontario Building Code and subject to approval of the City of Guelph Building Services Department.
- 6. Installation of approved greywater reuse system technologies must be completed by a qualified plumber.

Backflow Prevention Materials and Backflow Prevention Testing

7. For purposes of the greywater rebate program, the City of Guelph requires that a backflow prevention device be installed in the home. This device must be installed by a licensed plumber and at the homeowner's expense. For more information, please contact Lin Holmes at 519 822 1260 x2642 or visit: City of Guelph Backflow Prevention Program. http://guelph.ca/living.cfm?subCatID=1456&smocid=2039

Residential Greywater Reuse System Deficiencies or Failures

8. In consideration of receiving a rebate in this Program, I release and indemnify the Corporation of the City of Guelph, and its agents and employees from all claims and actions, however caused, in connection with this rebate program. I acknowledge that the City is not responsible for the operation, installation or recommended manufacturer maintenance of any residential greywater reuse system under this rebate program. I agree to include a clause in any agreement of purchase and sale for this property granting the City access to water billing account information for the sole purpose of monitoring water savings and consumption. I accept that the City reserves the right to alter or cancel this Program at any time without further liability and I will so notify any potential purchaser of this property.

l ,	, have read and understand the above program terms and conditi	ions:
Please Print Name		
Home Owner Signature	 Date	
_		
Street Address	Postal Code	
Home Phone	Email Address	
Contact Information:		
	ment at: 519-822-1260 x2642 evention devices or to schedule a final building inspection)	
or		
•	Department at 519-822-1260 x2633 sidential greywater reuse program)	